Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Viale Luigi Majno 17/A, 20122 Milano (MI), Italy

Approval Number(s): ISO 45001 - 00047739

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 45001:2018

to this approval are listed.

ISO 45001:2018

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe Issued by: LRQA ITALY S.R.L.

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

Petrolvalves S.p.A.

LRQA

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA ITALY S.R.L., Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable

Design, manufacture, managing of after sales service and refurbishment of valves and actuators for chemical, oil, power generation and offshore and subsea gas/oil transportation through process of machining, welding, assembling and testing (IAF 18)EA18

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 45001 approval on 25-MAR-2010, TÜV Italia SRL certificate number 50 100 14962

Page 1 of 2



Certificate Identity Number: 10667496

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

PETROLVALVES S.p.A.

Viale Luigi Majno 17/A, 20122 Milano (MI), Italy

ISO 45001:2018

Design, manufacture, managing of after sales service and refurbishment of valves and actuators for chemical, oil, power generation and offshore and subsea gas/oil transportation through process of machining, welding, assembling and testing (IAF 18)

PETROLVALVES S.p.A.

Via G. Borri, 42, 21053 Castellanza (VA), Italy

ISO 45001:2018

Design, manufacture, managing of after sales service and refurbishment of valves and actuators for chemical, oil, power generation and offshore and subsea gas I oil transportation through process of machining, welding, assembling and testing (IAF 18)

PETROLVALVES S.p.A.

Via San Giovanni, 61, 21053 Castellanza (VA), Italy

ISO 45001:2018

Packaging and dispatch (IAF 18)

PETROLVALVES S.p.A.

Via Benedetto Croce, 50, 21053 Castellanza (VA), Italy

ISO 45001:2018

Design, manufacture, managing of after sales service and refurbishment of valves and actuators for chemical, oil, power generation and offshore and subsea gas I oil transportation through process of machining, welding, assembling and testing (IAF 18)

PETROLVALVES S.p.A.

Via Aurelio Robino, 20025 Legnano (MI), Italy

ISO 45001:2018

Warehouse and assembling (IAF 18)

PETROLVALVES S.p.A.

Strada Di Gerbido Snc, 29122 Piacenza (PC), Italy

ISO 45001:2018

Design and manufacturing of manual or power operated Triple Offset Valves and manufacture of valves on customer specification through process of machining, welding, assembling and testing for the following. fields: chemicals, LNG, oil & gas, process, power, onshore, offshore and sub-sea (IAF 18)

PETROLVALVES S.p.A.

Via San Giovanni Bosco, 136/A, 23010 Piantedo (SO), Italy

ISO 45001:2018

Actuators design (IAF 18)

ACCREDIA 5.

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimer EA, IAF e ILAC

gnatory of EA, IAF and ILAC

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA ITALY S.R.L., Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy

Page 2 of 2

LRQ/

LRQA

LDO

LDOA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/